Operating Instructions
for
Low Volume Rotating Vane
Flow Meter
Model: DPL-1P...
 DPL-1V...
 DPL-1E...
DPL

DPL
page 12  DPL K07/0322
11. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: DPL-1P05 G4 0000)
Meas.
range
L/min
water
approx.
frequency
Hz at
max. value
approx.
pressure
loss bar at
max. value
Gasket model
Connection
Electronic analyser
NBR FPM EPDM
G4..=
G 1/2 male
S4..=
Hose connector
for inner
diameter of
Hose
12 mm + 14 mm
Frequency output
..0000 = Frequency output, NPN, without cable (OEM), no CE
..F300 = Frequency output, plug connector M12x1, PNP
..F320 = Frequency divider 1:2, plug connector M12x1, PNP
..F340 = Frequency divider 1:4, plug connector M12x1, PNP
..F390 = divider 1...1/128, plug connector M12x1, PNP
..F500 = Frequency output, PNP, 2 m PVC cable
..F520 = Frequency divider, 1:2, 2 m PVC cable, PNP
..F540 = Frequency divider, 1:4, 2 m PVC cable, PNP
..F590 = divider 1...1/128, 2 m PVC cable, PNP
Analogue output
..L303 = 0 - 20 mA output, M12x1 plug connector
..L343 = 4 - 20 mA output, M12x1 plug connector
..L403 = 0 - 20 mA output, plug connector DIN 43 650
..L443 = 4 - 20 mA output, plug connector DIN 43 650
Compact electronics*
C30R = LED display, 2x open collector, PNP, plug connector
M12x1
C30M = LED display, 2x open collector, NPN, plug connector
M12x1
C34P = LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1x open coll., PNP, plug con.
M12x1
C34N = LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1x open coll., NPN, plug con.
M12x1
0.025 -
0.5
272 0.77 DPL-1P05 DPL-1V05 DPL-1E05
0.05 - 1.8 471 0.77 DPL-1P10 DPL-1V10 DPL-1E10
0.2 - 6 505 0.70 DPL-1P15 DPL-1V15 DPL-1E15
0.4 - 12 265 1.0 DPL-1P20 DPL-1V20 DPL-1E20
1 - 25 399 1.3 DPL-1P25 DPL-1V25 DPL-1E25
*please specify flow direction in writing
Plug-on display
for model DPL...L443 (with 4 – 20 mA output and plug connector DIN 43650)
Description Order number
3-digit LED, plug connector DIN 43 650,
3-wire, power supply through analogue output
AUF-3000
  DPL
DPL K07/0322  page 13
12. Dimensions
DPL-...0000 DPL-...F3...; DPL-...L3...
DPL-...C3 with compact electronic DPL-..L4 with analogue output and